As at 8 July 2014

Right to Information (RTI) responses have been received by all Hospital and Health Services (HHS)
apart from North West HHS. The QNU is in the process of updating the below jobs loss figures with
recently received data. As such, the following information is incomplete at this point.

The QNU expects to identify more job losses once all data is analysed.

HOSPITAL AND HEALTH Job loss figures Job loss figures
SERVICE Stream before RTI after RTI
State totals Admin 588 78 911-94
Bullding/Engineering 11.84 24.84
Dental 1.00 7 00
Executive 29 00 49 00
Health Professional 513 38 664 38
Medical 43.84 73 72
Nursing and midwifery 1101 11 1651.54
Operational 652.37 977 23
Professional 1132 19 12
Technical 100 100
Total 2953.64 4379.77
Cairns and Hinterland Admin 10.76 145.92
Cairns, Innisfail, Mossman, Building/Engineering 0 1.00
Chillagoe, Croydon Dental 0 3.00
Executive 0 9.00
Heaith Professional 8.34 35.87
Nursing and midwifery 47.38 48.38
Operational 51.72 61.56
Professional 0.79 1.59
Total 118.99 306.32
Cape York Admin 36.00 36 00
Cooktown, Kowanvama, Executive 100 1.00
Weipa, Mapoon, Coen Health Professional 13.00 13.00
Lockhart River Nursing and midwifery 22.00 22.00
Operational 24 00 24 00

Total 96.00 96.00
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HOSPITAL AND HEALTH
SERVICE

Central Queensland

Rockhampton, Gladstone,

Moura, Emerald,

Gemfields, Blackwater

Chief Health Officer

Clinical Skills

Developnnent Service

CPAL (Palliative Care)

Darling Downs
Toowoomba, Warwick,
Kingaroy, Cherbourg,

Chinchilla, Goondiwindi

Stream

Admin
Building/Engineering
Dental

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery
Operational

Professional

Total

Admin

Executive

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery

Operational
Total

Admin

Executive

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery
Operational

Professional

Total

Admin

Executive

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery

Operational

Total

Admin
Total

Admin
Health Professional
Nursing and midwifery

Operational

Total

Job loss figures
before RTI

15.56
0

0
15.80
0.00
16.52
39.15

87.03

87.51
7.00
196.30
6 40
5.53
184

304.58

26.00
7.00
10.00
6.00
27.00
6.00
2.00

84.00

11 50
1.00
300
1.00
3.80
100

21.30

10.00
10.00

400
1-00
53.30
0-84

59.14

Job loss figures
after RTI

50.37
1.00
1.00

26.76
0.30

40.52

75.13
2.00

197.08

87 51
700
196 30
6 40
5-53
184

304.58

26.00
7.00
10.00
6.00
27.00
6.00
2.00

84.00

11-50
1.00
3.00
100
3.80
1.00

21.30

10.00
10.00

7.50
2 60
66.45
37 31

113.86



HOSPITAL AND HEALTH
SERVICE

Gold Coast

Gold Coast, Robina

Health Services
Purchasing &
Logistics

Health Statistics Unit

Mackay
Mackay, Dysart, Clemont,
Moranbah, Bowen,

Proserpine

Metro North
RBWH, Prince Charles,
Redciiffe, Cabooiture,

Kilcoy

Metro South

Mater, Princess Alexandra,
Queen Elizabeth II,
Wynnum,

Logan, Beaudesert,
Redland

Stream

Admin
Health Professional

Nursing and midwifery

Total

Admin
Executive
Nursing and midwifery

Operational
Total

Admin

Professional

Total

Admin
Building/Engineering
Health Professional
Nursing and midwifery
Operational
Professional

Technical
Total

Admin
Building/Engineering
Executive

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery
Operational

Professional
Total

Admin
Building/Engineering
Executive

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery
Operational

Professional

Total

Job loss figures
before RTI

2.00

1.60

44 .15

47.75

22.50
1.00
1.00
9-53

34.03

27.60
1.00

28.60

8 66
184
4.39
2.50
2.51
100
100

21.90

114.34
6.00
1.00

136.43

14.24

496.08

215.47
2.00

985.56

16 30

13-30

143.72
179.81

353.13

Job loss figures
after RTI

2.00
1.60
53.62

57.22

22 50
1.00
100
9.53

34.03

27.60
1.00

28.60

10 16
184
4 39
1150
251
100
100

32.40

160,97
15.00
7.00
195.87
20.83
731.30
296.72
4.00

1431.69

6133
1.00
1-00

3103

13.34

205 85
227 71
3.00

544.26



HOSPITAL AND HEALTH

Job loss figures

Job loss figures

SERVICE Stream before RTI after RTI

Mental Health, Admin 1.00 1.00

Alcohol, and Other Executive 2.00 2.00

Drug Branch Total 3.00 3.00

North West Admin 1.59 1.59

1Mount Isa, Dajarra, Nursing and midwifery 1.00 1.00
1 Camooweal, Normanton, Operational 300 3.00

Burketown, Mornington Is. Total 5.59 5.59

Nursing and

midwifery office Admin 7.00 7.00
Nursing and midwifery 3.00 3.00
Total 10.00 10.00

Office of the Deputy

Director General Admin 11 00 11.00
Health Professional 2.00 2.00
Total 13.00 13.00

Office of the Chief

Dental Officer Admin 3.00 3.00
Dental 1.00 1.00
Total 4.00 4.00

Office of the Principal

Medical Officer Admin 500 500
Professional 2.00 200
Total 7.00 7.00

Pathology

Queensland Admin 2.80 2.80
Health Professional 46.00 46.00
Medical 0.60 0.60
Operational 19.49 19.49
Total 68.89 68.89

PSQ (Clinical

Pathways and Admin 10.00 10.00

Systems Design Executive 3.00 300

Team) Medical 200 2.00
Total 15.00 15.00



HOSPITAL AND HEALTH
SERVICE

South West
St George, Roma, Quilpie,
1 Charlevitle, Cunnamulla,

1Thargomindah

Sunshine Coast
Caloundra, Maleny,

Nambour, Gympie

Torres Strait and
Northern Peninsula

Bamaga, Thursday Island

Townsville
Townsville, Ayr, Ingham,
Charters Towers,

Richmond, Magnetic Island

West Moreton
Ipswich, Esk, Gatton

Stream

Admin
Nursing and midwifery
Operational

Professional
Total

Admin

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery

Operational

Total

Admin
Health Professional
Nursing and midwifery

Operational
Total

Admin
Building/Engineering
Executive

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery
Operational

Professional

Total

Admin

Executive

Health Professional
Medical

Nursing and midwifery
Operational

Professional

Total

Job loss figures
before RTI

2.56
32.50
19.19

1.00

55.25

6.49
5.90
2.00
60.34
182

76.55

10.00

1.00
13.00
13.00

37.00

72.11
0.00
5-00

24.62
9-50

64.46

28-00
100

204.69

9.80
1.00
17.50
2.10
44.03
1.00
0.53

75.96

Job loss figures
after RTI

2.56
32.50
19.19

1.00

55.25

6 49
5.90
2.00
64.34
1.82

80.55

10.00

1.00
13.00
13.00

37.00

112.84
1.00
900

46.86
19 15
156.32
5170
1.00

397.87

9.80
1.00
17.50
2.10
44.03
1.00
0.53

75.96



HOSPITAL AND HEALTH
SERVICE

Wide Bay

Bundaberg, Maryborough,
Hervey Bay, Gayndah,
Mundubbera, Eidsvold,
Monto, Biggenden

Stream

Admin
Building/Engineering
Dental

Health Professional
Nursing and midwifery

Operational

Total

Job loss figures
before RTI

5370
4.00
200

13.20

19.80

35.00

125.70

Job loss figures
after RTI

69.50
4.00
2.00

24.70

120.40
124.72

345.32



