

## As at 8 July 2014

Right to Information (RTI) responses have been received by all Hospital and Health Services (HHS) apart from North West HHS. The QNU is in the process of updating the below jobs loss figures with recently received data. As such, the following information is incomplete at this point.

The QNU expects to identify more job losses once all data is analysed.

HOSPITAL AND HEALTH SERVICE	Stream	Job loss figures before RTI	Job loss figures after RTI
State totals	Admin	588.78	911.94
	Bullding/Engineering	11.84	24.84
	Dental	1.00	7.00
	Executive	29.00	49 00
	Health Professional	513 38	664 38
	Medical	43.84	73 72
	Nursing and midwifery	1101 11	1651.54
	Operational	652.37	977.23
	Professional	11.32	19 12
	Technical	1.00	1 00
	Total	2953.64	4379.77
<b>Cairns and Hinterland</b>	Admin	10.76	145.92
Cairns, Innisfail, Mossman,	Building/Engineering	0	1.00
Chillagoe, Croydon	Dental	0	3.00
	Executive	0	9.00
	Heaith Professional	8.34	35.87
	Nursing and midwifery	47.38	48.38
	Operational	51.72	61.56
	Professional	0.79	1.59
	Total	118.99	306.32
Cape York	Admin	36.00	36.00
Cooktown, Kowanyama,	Executive	1 00	1.00
Weipa, Mapoon, Coen	Health Professional	13.00	13.00
Lockhart River	Nursing and midwifery	22.00	22.00
	Operational	24 00	24 00
	Total	96.00	96.00

HOSPITAL AND HEALTH SERVICE	Stream	Job loss figures before RTI	Job loss figures after RTI
Central Queensland	Admin	15.56	50.37
Rockhampton, Gladstone,	Building/Engineering	0	1.00
Moura, Emerald,	Dental	0	1.00
Gemfields, Blackwater	Health Professional	15.80	26.76
	Medical	0.00	0.30
	Nursing and midwifery	16.52	40.52
	Operational	39.15	<b>75.1</b> 3
	Professional	0	2.00
	Total	87.03	197.08
<b>Chief Health Officer</b>	Admin	87.51	87 51
	Executive	7.00	7.00
	Health Professional	196.30	196 30
	Medical	6.40	6.40
	Nursing and midwifery	5.53	5.53
	Operational	1.84	1 84
	Total	304.58	304.58
Children's Health Qld	Admin	26.00	26.00
	Executive	7.00	7.00
	Health Professional	10.00	10.00
	Medical	6.00	6.00
	Nursing and midwifery	27.00	27.00
	Operational	6.00	6.00
	Professional	2.00	2.00
	Total	84.00	84.00
Clinical Skills			
<b>Development Service</b>	Admin	11 50	11.50
·	Executive	1.00	1.00
	Health Professional	3 00	3.00
	Medical	1.00	1.00
	Nursing and midwifery	3.80	3.80
	Operational	1 00	1.00
	Total	21.30	21.30
CPAL (Palliative Care)	Admin	10.00	10.00
	Total	10.00	10.00
Darling Downs	Admin	4 00	7.50
Toowoomba, Warwick,	Health Professional	1.00	2.60
Kingaroy, Cherbourg,	Nursing and midwifery	53.30	66.45
Chinchilla, Goondiwindi	Operational	0.84	37.31
z	Total	59.14	
	IUlai	59.14	113.86

HOSPITAL AND HEALTH SERVICE	Stream	Job loss figures before RTI	Job loss figures after RTI
Gold Coast	Admin	2.00	2.00
Gold Coast, Robina	Health Professional	1.60	1.60
	Nursing and midwifery	44.15	53.62
	Total	47.75	57.22
Health Services			
Purchasing &			
Logistics	Admin	22.50	22.50
	Executive	1.00	1.00
	Nursing and midwifery	1.00	1 00
	Operational	9.53	9.53
	Total	34.03	34.03
Health Statistics Unit	Admin	27.60	27.60
	Professional	1.00	1.00
	Total	28.60	28.60
Mackay	Admin	8 66	10.16
Mackay, Dysart, Clemont,	Building/Engineering	1 84	1.84
Moranbah, Bowen,	Health Professional	4.39	4.39
Proserpine	Nursing and midwifery	2.50	11.50
roserpine	Operational	2.51	2.51
	Professional	1 00	1.00
	Technical	1.00	1.00
	Total	21.90	32.40
Metro North	Admin	114.34	160.97
RBWH, Prince Charles,	Building/Engineering	6.00	15.00
Redcliffe, Caboolture,	Executive	1.00	7.00
Kilcoy	Health Professional	136.43	195.87
•	Medical	14.24	20.83
	Nursing and midwifery	496.08	731.30
	Operational	215.47	296.72
	Professional	2.00	4.00
	Total	985.56	1431.69
Metro South	Admin	16.30	61 33
Mater, Princess Alexandra,	Building/Engineering	0	1.00
Queen Elizabeth II,	Executive	0	1.00
Wynnum,	Health Professional	13.30	31 03
Logan, Beaudesert,	Medical	0	13.34
Redland	Nursing and midwifery	143.72	205.85
	Operational	179.81	227.71
	Professional	0	3.00
	Total	353.13	544.26

HOSPITAL AND HEALTH	54	Job loss figures before RTI	Job loss figures after RTI
Mental Health,	Stream		
_	Admin	1.00	1.00
Alcohol, and Other	Executive	2.00	2.00
Drug Branch	Total	3.00	3.00
North West	Admin	1.59	1.59
Mount Isa, Dajarra,	Nursing and midwifery	1.00	1.00
Camooweal, Normanton,	Operational	3 00	3.00
Burketown, Mornington Is.	Total	5.59	5.59
Nursing and			
midwifery office	Admin	7.00	7.00
•	Nursing and midwifery	3.00	3.00
	Total	10.00	10.00
Office of the Deputy			
Director General	Admin	11.00	11.00
Director General	Health Professional	11 00 2.00	11.00 2.00
	Total	13.00	13.00
Office of the Chief			
Dental Officer	Admin	3.00	3.00
	Dental	1.00	1.00
	Total	4.00	4.00
Office of the Principal			
Medical Officer	Admin	5.00	5.00
	Professional	2.00	2 00
	Total	7.00	7.00
Pathology			
Queensland	Admin	2.80	2.80
	Health Professional	46.00	46.00
	Medical	0.60	0.60
	Operational	19.49	19.49
	Total	68.89	68.89
PSQ (Clinical			
Pathways and		40.00	10.00
•	Admin	10.00	10.00
Systems Design	Executive	3.00	3 00
Team)	Medical	2.00	2.00
	Total	15.00	15.00

HOSPITAL AND HEALTH SERVICE	Stream	Job loss figures before RTI	Job loss figures after RTI
South West	Admin	2.56	2.56
St George, Roma, Quilpie,	Nursing and midwifery	32.50	32.50
Charleville, Cunnamulla,	Operational	19.19	19.19
Thargomindah	Professional	1.00	1.00
	Total	55.25	55.25
Sunshine Coast	Admin	6.49	6.49
Caloundra, Maleny,	Health Professional	5.90	5.90
Nambour, Gympie	Medical	2.00	2.00
realizable, dympic	Nursing and midwifery	60.34	64.34
	Operational	1 82	1.82
	Total	76.55	80.55
**************************************	Total		00.55
Torres Strait and			
Northern Peninsula	Admin	10.00	10.00
Bamaga, Thursday Island	Health Professional	1.00	1.00
	Nursing and midwifery	13.00	13.00
	Operational	13.00	13.00
	Total	37.00	37.00
Townsville	Admin	72.11	112.84
Townsville, Ayr, Ingham,	Building/Engineering	0.00	1.00
Charters Towers,	Executive	5.00	9.00
Richmond, Magnetic Island	Health Professional	24.62	46.86
	Medical	9.50	19 15
	Nursing and midwifery	64.46	156.32
	Operational	28.00	51 70
	Professional	1.00	1.00
	Total	204.69	397.87
West Moreton	Admin	9.80	9.80
Ipswich, Esk, Gatton	Executive	1.00	1.00
, ,	Health Professional	17.50	17.50
	Medical	2.10	2.10
	Nursing and midwifery	44.03	44.03
	Operational	1.00	1.00
	•	<del>_</del>	
	Professional	0.53	0.53

HOSPITAL AND HEALTH SERVICE	Stream	Job loss figures before RTI	Job loss figures after RTI
Wide Bay	Admin	53.70	69.50
Bundaberg, Maryborough,	Building/Engineering	4.00	4.00
Hervey Bay, Gayndah,	Dental	2.00	2.00
Mundubbera, Eidsvold,	Health Professional	13.20	24.70
Monto, Biggenden	Nursing and midwifery	19.80	120.40
	Operational	35.00	124.72
	Total	125.70	345.32

0.00